

Municipal Secretary (print)

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF CLEAN WATER

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR SEWAGE FACILITIES PLANNING

			DEF	PARTMENT OF	ENVIRONMENTA	L PROTECTI	ON (DE	·		
D	EP CODE #		CLIEN	IT ID#	SITE ID	#			AUTH. ID#	
P 2	ennsylav Public S	/ania D quare,	epartment of	re, PA 1870	ental Protection			Date <u>Ja</u>	anuary 15, 2021	_
Dear Si	r/Madam	n:								
Attache	d please	find a	completed s	sewage facil	ities planning m	odule prep	ared by Josh	nua Wood	(Name)	
Managi	ng Partn					for Bre	wers Hill Rede		nt	
a subdi	vision, co	Title) ommero		strial facility	located in 401 l	North Front	Street	(Name	<del>)</del> ) 	
City of A	Allentow	n	(City, Boroug	gh, Township)				Lehigh C	ounty.	
Check ⊠ (	i) The prop Plan	osed 🛭 ), and is	☑ revision [ s ⊠ adopte	supplement submis	ent for new land ssion to DEP	developm transmitte	ent to its Offi ed to the deleg	cial Sewag gated LA fo	by the municipality as ge Facilities Plan (Offic or approval in accordar lities Act (35 P.S. §750	cial nce
	OR									
	land		pment to its						on or supplement for n ceptable for the reason	
	Che	ck Box	es							
		the pla	anning mod	lule as prep		mitted by t	he applicant.	Attached	ch may have an effect d hereto is the scope	
		ordina	nces, officia Code Char	ally adopted	comprehensive	plans and	d/or environm	ental plan	mposed by other laws s (e.g., zoning, land u aws or plans are attach	ıse,
		Other	(attach addi	tional sheet	giving specifics	<b>)</b> .				
	oal Secre ing agen	-	Indicate be	elow by che	cking approprie	ate boxes	which compo	nents are	being transmitted to	the
Mo		npletene nd Comr	ess Checklist munity Onlot		age Collection/Tr ll Flow Treatmen		<b>⊠</b> 4B	County Pla	Planning Agency Review anning Agency Review Joint Health Department	
W	chock	P	1730/00	<b>\</b>	Mich	75	Halis		11264021	

Signature

Date

	`	



## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF CLEAN WATER

DEP Code No.						

## RESOLUTION FOR PLAN REVISION FOR NEW LAND DEVELOPMENT

RESOLUTION OF THE (SUPERVISORS) (COMMIS	SSIONERS) (COUNCILMEN) of City of Allentown
	COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA (hereinafter "the municipality").
Facilities Act, as Amended, and the rules and Reg (DEP) adopted thereunder, Chapter 71 of Title 25 of Sewage Facilities Plan providing for sewage service and/or environmental health hazards from sewage	24, 1966, P.L. 1535, No. 537, known as the <i>Pennsylvania Sewage</i> ulations of the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection of the Pennsylvania Code, require the municipality to adopt an Official es adequate to prevent contamination of waters of the Commonwealth wastes, and to revise said plan whenever it is necessary to determine or a new land development conforms to a comprehensive program of the component conforms.
WHEREAS Brewers Hill Development Group, land developer	LP has proposed the development of a parcel of land identified as
401 North Front Street, and description, and description	cribed in the attached Sewage Facilities Planning Module, and
	heck all that apply), ⊠ sewer tap-ins, ☐ sewer extension, ☐ new community onlot systems, ☐ spray irrigation, ☐ retaining tanks, ☐
WHEREAS, City of Allentown	finds that the subdivision described in the attached
Sewage Facilities Planning Module conforms to a	pplicable sewage related zoning and other sewage related municipa gram of pollution control and water quality management.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that	the (Supervisors) (Commissioners) (Councilmen) of the (Township)
	ereby adopt and submit to DEP for its approval as a revision to the ty the above referenced Sewage Facilities Planning Module which is
Micha P Hales (Signature)	_, Secretary,City of Alkertow
Township Board of Supervisors (Borough Council)	(City Councilmen), hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of
the Township (Borough) (City) Resolution #	9, adopted, January (o, 20 2/
Municipal Address:	
City Hall	Seal of
435 Hamilton Street	Governing Body
Allentown, PA 18101	
Telephone 610-439-5999	



Date 9/30/2020

Name STONEFIELD ENGINEERING Address 92 PARE AVENUE RUTHERFORD, NJ 07070

RE: Planning Module for New Land Development
Subdivision BREWER'S HILL
COMMERCIAL 1468 GPD
CITY OF ALLENTOWN, LEHIGH County
DEP Code No: 2-39001239-3

Dear:

In response to your postcard application, enclosed are the applicable planning modules required for the proposed development. Please submit the completed planning module and supporting information to the municipality(ics) in which the project is located. The Department must receive 3 copies. Please answer all questions. Do Not answer "N/A" or "Not Applicable". If you find a question does not apply, explain all reasons to support that answer.

A copy of the letter <u>MUST</u> be attached to the planning module when resubmitted through the municipality to the Department. This letter is to be used as a completion checklist and guide to completing the planning modules and does not supersede the rules and regulations found in Chapter 71. The <u>municipality must</u> submit the complete module package to the Department, (see end of letter for certification statement).

Effective December 15, 1995 Act 149 required the Department to assess planning module review fees. This fee is based on the type of development and total equivalent dwelling units proposed. The applicant will be billed upon Department approval or denial of the project.

If you are applying for a planning module exemption for this project, the exemption was not granted for the following reason(s):

Materials required	Municipal Checklist	G many and analysis of the same analysis of the same and analysis of the same and analysis of th	DEP Completeness <u>Review</u>
<u>X</u>	<u> </u>	Department cover/Checklist letter	
X	alli-i-i-ilikkannakki, kekenji, angakannaka	Transmittal letter, completed and signed by the Municipal Secretary.	
	in the second se	Resolution of Adoption completed and signed by Municipal Secretary and containing the municipal	the il scal
		Component 2-Follow attached guidance.	
X	and the second s	Component 3-Follow attached guidance.	
		Component 3s-Follow attached guidance.	Marie Sect. 44
agade	·	Component 4a-Municipal Planning Agency Rev	iew
-		Component 4b-County Planning Agency Review	k
	With the state of	Potential Impact(s) has occurred based on your sof the PA Natural Diversity Inventory. These iss must be resolved with each agency before the	mês.
<del></del> 0 <u>,</u>	*	Department's review of Planning Modules can o	
**************************************		Sewage management program as per 25 Pa. Co. Subsection 71.72	16
-T-	47	Hydrogeologic Study - Analysis of interbasin transfer of water between a Special Protection watershed into a Non-Special Protection watershed.	
-		Delaware River Basin Commission Notice of Applications Received (NAR) for projects with sewage flows exceeding 10,000 GPD.	
1		Preliminary hydrogeology	
		Permeablity testing, to be determined at site testing	- 5
		Detailed hydrogeologic study	

<del>promiéd</del>	Checklist		Completeness Review
		Socio-economic justification	
	-	If the project is located in a Special Protection Watershed, please submit an Antidegradation Analysis meeting the Requirement of Chapter 93.4(b), 93.4(a) and 93.4c(b)(2)	
in all case	s, address the	immediate and long range sewage disposal need	ds of the proposal and comply
	e that the Dep	or 71, Subchapter C relating to New Land Develo	
Sificerely,	tt. Cus	Ly fr	
	Corby, Ir. auning Specia er Program	list	
		CERTIFICATION STATEMENT	
I certify the module pa	iat this submi ickage will res	tial is complete and includes all requested items ult in return of package.	s. Failure to submit a complete
Municipal		135 Hamlton Street Lentown PAISIOI	
Municipa	Telephoné N	umber 610-437-2611	
Signed:	Michal	P 1 dals . Municipal Sec	prefary
mameribai	ny (n adoress	uls and address that should be copied if the plais not provided, no copy will be sent):	nning module is returned to the
Tre	nen	boodward	

		ingggod va